

# IMPROVEMENT WORKS ON THE ENTRY RAMP TO PONT FLAUBERT

The initial stages of works to connect Pont Flaubert (Flaubert Bridge) with the Sud III expressway have been underway since October 2022. The exit ramp from Pont Flaubert has been built during the first stage, from October 2022 to May 2023, while improvement works on the Stalingrad interchange began in mid-February and will continue until June 2023.

A new stage will begin on 31 May 2023, with the construction of the entry ramp to Pont Flaubert from the future central square of Quartier Rouen Flaubert.

#### The provisional duration of these works is six and a half months.

As a result of these roadworks, traffic conditions on Pont Flaubert and its access points between the right bank and the Motte roundabout will be modified.

For the duration of these roadworks, 2 lanes will be maintained for each direction of traffic as per the configuration below:

### >> In the A150 > Pont Flaubert > Motte roundabout direction:

This measure will be implemented to reduce the number of lanes from 3 to 2 at the end of Pont Flaubert.

Road users will take the newly built exit ramp and section of the central square to rejoin the Sud III expressway (RN338) via the Motte roundabout. While this project is ongoing, road users travelling away from Pont Flaubert will follow this route.

#### >> In the Motte roundabout > Pont Flaubert > A150 direction:

Motorists will take the Madagascar roundabout in the opposite direction, then the entry ramp to Pont Flaubert. When they reach Pont Flaubert and the viaduct providing access to it, traffic conditions will return to normal. This route will be used until works on the entry ramp to Pont Flaubert have been completed in mid-December 2023.

A "Give Way" sign (Cédez-le-passage in French) will be installed to regulate traffic at the junction where Léon Malétra meets the RN1338.

All traffic restrictions that were put in place for previous stages of works on the northern bridgehead of Pont Flaubert (right bank - A150 | RN1338) will be lifted. In addition, as the section of Rue Madagascar between the Madagascar roundabout and Rue Bourbaki will be closed to traffic, two diversions will be in place.

>> Between the Motte and Rue Bourbaki, via Rue Malétra and the Quai de France;

>> Between Rue Bourbaki (southern section) and Pont Flaubert, via the central square section of Quartier Rouen Flaubert, the Motte roundabout for motorists to do a U-turn, and the RN1338 all the way to the Madagascar roundabout.

See plans on reverse side



acces-pontflaubert-rivegauche.fr

## Situational map of the current stage



## The stages of the overall project



# Traffic plan for the Madagascar roundabout



## **Diversions**



